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2023 Grants Distributed

Division

Global Development

Global Health

U.S. Programs

Global Growth
& Opportunity

Global Policy & Advocacy

Total

Portfolio

Polio Eradication

Emergency Response

COVID-19 Therapeutics
Accelerator Fund

COVID-19 Vaccines

COVID-19 Protecting the
Most Vulnerable

Tuberculosis
Neglected Tropical Diseases

Grand Challenges

U.S. Education for the
Coleridge grant

U.S. Economic Mobility &
Opportunity for the Code
for America grant

Agricultural Development

Tobacco Control

Grantee

United States Fund for UNICEF
World Health Organization

United Nations High
Commissioner for Refugees

PATH

Clinton Health Access
Initiative Inc

TKMD Rwanda Ltd

African Medical Suppliers Platform
Limited

Ministry of Public Health
of Cameroon

International AIDS Vaccine Initiative Inc
The END

FIOCRUZ

The Coleridge Initiative, Inc.

Code for America

Université Félix
Houphouét-Boigny

Southeast Asia Tobacco
Control Alliance

Tax Justice Network Africa

Tax Justice Network Africa

Amount

$16,796,052.41

$11,200,005.00

$350,000.00

$3,200,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$1,332,102.00

$501,231.19

$150,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00

$100,000.00

$500,000.00

$350,493.00

$750,000.00

$250,000.00

$200,000.00
$50,000.00

$40,229,883.60
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