Gates Philanthropy Partners

2023 Grants Distributed

Reflections on Impact

Division	Portfolio	Grantee	Amount
Global Development			
	Polio Eradication	United States Fund for UNICEF	\$16,796,052.41
		World Health Organization	\$11,200,005.00
	Emergency Response	United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees	\$350,000.00
Global Health			
	COVID-19 Therapeutics Accelerator Fund	PATH	\$3,200,000.00
		Clinton Health Access Initiative Inc	\$3,000,000.00
	COVID-19 Vaccines	TKMD Rwanda Ltd	\$1,332,102.00
		African Medical Suppliers Platform Limited	\$501,231.19
	COVID-19 Protecting the Most Vulnerable	Ministry of Public Health of Cameroon	\$150,000.00
	Tuberculosis	International AIDS Vaccine Initiative Inc	\$1,000,000.00
	Neglected Tropical Diseases	The END	\$500,000.00
	Grand Challenges	FIOCRUZ	\$100,000.00
U.S. Programs			
	U.S. Education for the Coleridge grant	The Coleridge Initiative, Inc.	\$500,000.00
	U.S. Economic Mobility & Opportunity for the Code for America grant	Code for America	\$350,493.00
Global Growth & Opportunity			
	Agricultural Development	Université Félix Houphouët-Boigny	\$750,000.00
Global Policy & Advocacy			
	Tobacco Control	Southeast Asia Tobacco Control Alliance	\$250,000.00
		Tax Justice Network Africa	\$200,000.00
		Tax Justice Network Africa	\$50,000.00
Total			\$40,229,883.60

www.gatesphilanthropypartners.org ©2023 Gates Philanthropy Partners. All rights reserved. Report design by M&T&Co.

Gates Philanthropy Partners